
 

 

 

Current Restatement Projects - ALI 

 

1. Principles of the Law of Liability Insurance 

 

Purpose: 

This project will develop principles of contract law in the liability insurance context, 

principles of liability insurance coverage, and principles of the management of insured 

liabilities. 

Advisers who are DRI members: 
 

Richard L. Neumeier – Morrison Mahoney, LLP – Boston, MA 

rneumeier@morrisonmahoney.com 

 

Douglas R. Richmond – Aon Professional Services – Chicago, IL 

Doug_richmond@aon.com  

 

Jonathan M. Goodman – General Electric Company – Fairfield, CT 

Jonathan.goodman@ge.com 

 

William T. Barker – Dentons US LLP – Chicago, IL 

William.barker@dentons.com 

 

Members Consultative Group who are DRI members: 
 

Charles E. Griffin – Butler, Snow, O'Mara, Stevens & Canada – Ridgeland, MS 

charles.griffin@butlersnow.com  

 

Douglas G. Smith –  Kirkland & Ellis LLP - Chicago, IL   

douglas.smith@kirkland.com  

 

Mary Massaron Ross – Plunkett Cooney, PC, Bloomfield Hills, MI   

mmassaron@plunkettcooney.com  

 

 

Chad C. Messier – Dudley, Topper and Feuerzeig, LLP, St Thomas, VI   

cmessier@dtflaw.com 

 
Mark A. Behrens – Shook, Hardy &Bacon LLP, Washington, DC   

mbehrens@shb.com  

 
Stephen Patrick Pate – Norton Rose Fulbright, Houston, TX   

spate@fulbright.com  
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Douglas L. Christian – Christian Dichter & Sluga, PC, Phoenix, AZ   

dchristian@hcdslaw.com  

 
Jeff Kichaven – Jeff Kichaven Commercial Mediation, Los Angeles, CA   

jk@jeffkichaven.com  

 
Larry L. Boschee – Pearce & Durick, Bismarck, ND   

llb@pearce-durick.com  

 
Thomas H. Boyd – Winthrop & Weinstine, PA, Minneapolis, MN   

tboyd@winthrop.com  

 
Alan S. Rutkin – Rivkin Radler LLP, Uniondale, NY   

alan.rutkin@rivkin.com  

 
Katherine J. Henry – Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP, Washington, DC   

khenry@babc.com  

 
Lamont A. Jefferson – Haynes and Boone, LLP, San Antonio, TX   

lamont.jefferson@haynesboone.com  

 
Luther T. Munford – Butter Snow, Ridgeland, MS   

luther.munford@butlersnow.com  

 
Michael M. Marick – Meckler Bulger Tilson Marick & Pearson LLP, Chicago, IL   

michael.marick@mbtlaw.com  

 
Thomas R. Newman – Duane Morris LLP, New York, NY   

trnewman@duanemorris.com  

 
Veronica M. Bates–  Hermes Sargent Bates, LLP, Dallas, TX   

veronica.bates@hsblaw.com  

 
William P. Shelley – Gordon & Rees LLP, Philadelphia, PA   

wshelley@gordonrees.com  

 

DRI Substantive Committee Liaisons:  Insurance Law Committee 

 

 

 

2. Restatement Third, Employment Law 

 

Purpose: 

This project aims to clarify the common law of employment. Although federal and state 

statutes regulate the employment relationship, major aspects continue to be governed by 

law developed by state appellate courts, and doctrine has changed significantly in recent 

decades. 
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Advisers who are DRI members:  None 

 

Members Consultative Group who are DRI members: 
 

Charles E. Griffin – Butler, Snow, O'Mara, Stevens & Canada, Ridgeland, MS   

charles.griffin@butlersnow.com  

 

Richard L. Neumeier –  Morrison Mahoney LLP, Boston, MA   

rneumeier@morrisonmahoney.com  

 

Mary Massaron Ross – Plunkett Cooney, PC, Bloomfield Hills, MI   

mmassaron@plunkettcooney.com  

  

Douglas R. Richmond – Aon Professional Services, Chicago, IL   

doug_richmond@aon.com  

 

Alan S. Rutkin – Rivkin Radler LLP, Uniondale, NY   

alan.rutkin@rivkin.com  

 

Meryl C. Maneker – Wilson Turner Kosmo LLP, San Diego, CA   

mmaneker@wilsonturnerkosmo.com  

 

DRI Substantive Committee Liaisons:  Employment Law 
 

3. Restatement Third, The Law of Consumer Contracts 

 

Purpose: 

 
This new project will largely follow the structure of the Restatement Second of Contracts, 

focusing on aspects of the law unique to consumer contracts and on regulatory techniques 

that are prominently applied in consumer protection law.  The project will be divided into 

three major parts:  formation of contract, obligations in the contract, and enforcement and 

remedies. 

 

The project will cover both common law and statutory and regulatory law.  It does not 

intend to develop of comprehensive summary of the vast body of statutes and regulations 

that govern consumer contracts.  Rather, the focus will be on common regulatory 

techniques, with examples from specific statutes and regulations. 

 

Advisers who are DRI members:  None 

 

Members Consultative Group who are DRI members: 
 

Charles E. Griffin – Butler, Snow, O'Mara, Stevens & Canada, Ridgeland, MS   

charles.griffin@butlersnow.com  
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Douglas G. Smith –  Kirkland & Ellis LLP, Chicago, IL   

douglas.smith@kirkland.com  

 

Richard L. Neumeier –  Morrison Mahoney LLP, Boston, MA   

rneumeier@morrisonmahoney.com  

 

Evan M. Tager – Mayer Brown LLP, Washington, DC   

etager@mayerbrown.com  

 

Kenneth Ross – Bowman and Brooke LLP, Minnetonka, MN   

kenrossesq@comcast.net  

 

Sean P. Wajert – Shook Hardy & Bacon LLP, Philadelphia, PA   

swajert@shb.com  

 

John H. Beisner – Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP, Washington, DC   

john.beisner@skadden.com  

 

DRI Substantive Committee Liaisons:  Commercial Law, Products Liability and 

Retail and Hospitality 
 

  

4. Restatement Third, The U.S. Law of International Commercial 

Arbitration 

 

Purpose: 

 
This project will restate the American law of international commercial arbitration.  The 

project is expected to cover, among other topics: 

 

 arbitration agreements; 

 conduct of and the judicial role in international arbitral proceedings in the United 

States; 

 awards; 

 recourse from and enforcement of international arbitral awards rendered in the 

United States; 

 the judicial role in international arbitral proceedings abroad; 

 enforcement of international arbitral awards rendered abroad; 

 the preclusive effect of international arbitral awards; and 

 ICSID Convention arbitration. 

 

Advisers who are DRI members: None 
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Members Consultative Group who are DRI members: 
 
Charles E. Griffin – Butler, Snow, O'Mara, Stevens & Canada, Ridgeland, MS   

charles.griffin@butlersnow.com 

 

Douglas G. Smith –  Kirkland & Ellis LLP, Chicago, IL   

douglas.smith@kirkland.com  

 

Mary Massaron Ross – Plunkett Cooney, PC, Bloomfield Hills, MI   

mmassaron@plunkettcooney.com  

 

Stephen Patrick Pate – Norton Rose Fulbright, Houston, TX   

spate@fulbright.com  

 

Bruce J. Berger Hollingsworth LLP, Washington, DC   

bberger@hollingsworthllp.com  

 

James W. Gewin – Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP, Birmingham, AL   

jgewin@babc.com  

 

Matthew D. Slater – Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP, Washington, DC   

mas@tkcklaw.com  

 

Peter B. Rutledge – University of Georgia School of Law, Athens, GA   

peter.rutledge@smithmoorelaw.com  

 

DRI Substantive Committee Liaisons:  ADR committee 
 

 

5. Restatement Third, Torts:  Intentional Torts to Persons 

 

Purpose: 

 
This is the latest installment of the ALI’s ongoing revision of the Restatement Second of 

Torts.  Portions of the Restatement Second have been superseded by the Restatement 

Third of Torts:  Products Liability, Apportionment of Liability, and Liability for Physical 

and Emotional Harm. 

 

This new project will complete the major avenues of recovery for physical and emotional 

harm to persons. 

 

Advisers who are DRI members: 

 
James M. Beck – Reed Smith LLP, Philadelphia, PA   

jmbeck@reedsmith.com  
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Members of the Consultative Group who are DRI members: 
 

Douglas G. Smith –  Kirkland & Ellis LLP, Chicago, IL   

douglas.smith@kirkland.com  

 

Richard L. Neumeier –  Morrison Mahoney LLP, Boston, MA   

rneumeier@morrisonmahoney.com  

 

Chad C. Messier – Dudley, Topper and Feuerzeig, LLP, St Thomas, VI   

cmessier@dtflaw.com  

  

Mark A. Behrens – Shook, Hardy &Bacon LLP, Washington, DC   

mbehrens@shb.com  

 

Brian J. Hunt – The Hunt Law Group, LLC, Chicago, IL   

bhunt@hunt-lawgroup.com  

 

Mary-Christine Sungaila – Snell & Wiimer LLP, Costa Mesa, CA   

mcsungaila@swlaw.com  

 

Daniel M. Traynor – Traynor Law Firm, PC, Devils Lake, ND   

dantraynor@traynorlaw.com  

 

DRI Substantive Committee Liaisons: Products Liability and Environmental Law 
 

6. Restatement Third, Torts:  Liability for Economic Harm 

 

Purpose: 

 
This project will focus on torts that involve economic loss, or pecuniary harm not 

resulting from physical harm or physical contact to a person or property.  The project will 

update coverage of economic torts in Restatement Second, Torts and address some topics 

not covered in prior Restatements. 

 

Sections 1-5 of the Tentative Draft of Chapter 1, Unintentional Infliction of Economic 

Loss, were approved at the 2012 Annual Meeting, subject to the discussion at the meeting 

and to editorial prerogative.  There was insufficient time to consider Section 6. 

 

Advisers who are DRI members:  None 

 

Members Consultative Group who are DRI members: 

 
Charles E. Griffin – Butler, Snow, O'Mara, Stevens & Canada, Ridgeland, MS   

charles.griffin@butlersnow.com 
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Douglas G. Smith –  Kirkland & Ellis LLP, Chicago, IL   

douglas.smith@kirkland.com  

 

Richard L. Neumeier –  Morrison Mahoney LLP, Boston, MA   

rneumeier@morrisonmahoney.com  

 

Mary Massaron Ross – Plunkett Cooney, PC, Bloomfield Hills, MI   

mmassaron@plunkettcooney.com  

 

Chad C. Messier – Dudley, Topper and Feuerzeig, LLP, St Thomas, VI   

cmessier@dtflaw.com  

 

Mark A. Behrens – Shook, Hardy &Bacon LLP, Washington, DC   

mbehrens@shb.com 

 

Stephen Patrick Pate – Norton Rose Fulbright, Houston, TX   

spate@fulbright.com  

 

Brian J. Hunt – The Hunt Law Group, LLC, Chicago, IL   

bhunt@hunt-lawgroup.com  

 

Douglas L. Christian – Christian Dichter & Sluga, PC, Phoenix, AZ   

dchristian@hcdslaw.com 

 

Evan M. Tager – Mayer Brown LLP, Washington, DC   

etager@mayerbrown.com 

 

James M. Beck – Reed Smith LLP, Philadelphia, PA   

jmbeck@reedsmith.com  

 

Jeff Kichaven – Jeff Kichaven Commercial Mediation, Los Angeles, CA   

jk@jeffkichaven.com  

 

Kenneth Ross – Bowman and Brooke LLP, Minnetonka, MN   

kenrossesq@comcast.net  

 

Larry L. Boschee – Pearce & Durick, Bismarck, ND   

llb@pearce-durick.com  

 

Mary-Christine Sungaila – Snell & Wiimer LLP, Costa Mesa, CA   

mcsungaila@swlaw.com  

 

Sean P. Wajert – Shook Hardy & Bacon LLP, Philadelphia, PA   

swajert@shb.com  
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Thomas H. Boyd – Winthrop & Weinstine, PA, Minneapolis, MN   

tboyd@winthrop.com  

 

Charles H. Moellenberg Jr. – Jones Day, Pittsburgh, PA   

chmoellenberg@jonesday.com  

 

John P. Lavelle Jr. – Morgan, Lewis Bockius LLP, Philadelphia, PA   

jlavelle@morganlewis.com 

 

Michael J. Keating – Emerson Electric Co., Saint Louis, MO   

michael.keating@emrsn.com  

 

Paul F. Jones –  Phillips Lytle LLP, Buffalo, NY   

pjones@phillipslytle.com  

 

R. James George Jr. – George, Brothers, Kincaid & Horton, LLP, Austin, TX   

rjgeorge@georgeandbrothers.com  

 

William Frank Carroll – Cox Smith Matthews Inc., Dallas, TX   

fcarroll@coxsmith.com  

 

DRI Substantive Committee Liaisons:  Products Liability and Environmental Law 
 

 

 
 

 

mailto:tboyd@winthrop.com
mailto:chmoellenberg@jonesday.com
mailto:jlavelle@morganlewis.com
mailto:michael.keating@emrsn.com
mailto:pjones@phillipslytle.com
mailto:rjgeorge@georgeandbrothers.com
mailto:fcarroll@coxsmith.com

